## **UNITED STATES** SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

# FORM 8-K

#### **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): December 15, 2023

# ZimVie Inc.

(Exact name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)

001-41242 (Commission File Number)

87-2007795 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

10225 Westmoor Drive Westminster, Colorado (Address of Principal Executive Offices)

80021 (Zip Code)

Registrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code: 303 443-7500

### Not Applicable

	appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is in provisions:	intended to simultaneously sa	atisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the				
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)						
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)						
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))						
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))						
	Securities	registered pursuant to Secti	ion 12(b) of the Act:				
Trading							
	Title of each class	Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered				
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share		ZIMV	The Nasdaq Stock Market				

Emerging growth company  $\square$ 

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.  $\square$ 

### **Item 2.06. Material Impairments**

As previously reported in a Current Report on Form 8-K filed on December 18, 2023, ZimVie Inc. ("ZimVie") entered into a definitive
agreement on December 15, 2023 to sell its Spine business to an affiliate of H.I.G. Capital. ZimVie anticipates a non-cash impairment charge
of \$250 to \$310 million to be taken in the fourth quarter of 2023 related to this event, as the assets associated with this business will be
classified as held for sale at year-end. ZimVie does not expect material cash expenditures in connection with the impairment charge.

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

ZimVie Inc.

Date: December 21, 2023 By: /s/ Heather Kidwell

Name: Heather Kidwell

Title: Senior Vice President, Chief Legal, Compliance and

Human Resources Officer and Corporate Secretary